This Agreement is made and entered into on this ___ day of October, 2025, by and between 

Elevate School (“Tenant”) and City View Church (“Landlord”), with respect to the following: 

1. Purpose of Payment: 

Elevate School agrees to remit a one-time payment of Forty-Seven Thousand Dollars 

($47,000) to City View Church to fund the installation of synthetic turf at the shared 

facility located at 8404 Phyllis Place, San Diego, CA 92123. This payment is in support 

of mutually agreed-upon improvements that benefit both parties and is a condition of City